

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2061 OF 2006 (For Prel.Hearing)

HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOCN. AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2247/2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shakim, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

for Mr.P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

..2/-

2

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Ms. Prathiba M Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

No. 2

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Nos. 5 & 6

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv

Ms. Reena Baga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are admitted.

Hearing expedited.

Issue notice on the application for stay.

List on 14th July, 2006 to consider the prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, counter as well as rejoinder affidavits may be file

d.

Until further orders, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Prakash]
rt Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om
Cou