

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 3-7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2061 OF 2006

HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOCH. AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file Vol.II and impleadment and permission to urge addl. Grounds and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 1 AND 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2247 of 2006

(For stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

In 2061/2006 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

for Mr.P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

In 2247/2006 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

No. 1 Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

No. 4 in 2061/06 Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv

..2/-

2

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Ms. Prathiba M Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.

No. 2

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Nos. 5 & 6

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv

Ms. Reena Baga, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11th August, 2006.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Prakash]

[Om

Court Master

rt Master

Cou