

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2061 OF 2006

HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOcn. AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office

report ))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2247 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

Date: 18/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.

Mr.P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. S.Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Rukhmini, Adv. For

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

Mr. Manish Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda ,Adv

Mr.Aditya Narain, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mrs.Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded

at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Gopal Jain, learned counsel started his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and

concluded at 3.00 p.m. Then Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel made his submissions till 3.15

p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Jay Savla, learned counsel made his submissions till 3.30 p.m. Mr. Sanjay Kapur,

learned counsel made his submissions till 3.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior

counsel made his submissions till 3.50 p.m. Then Mr. Arun Jaitely, started his submissions and

was on

his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

List on 19.10.2006 as part-heard at the end of the Board.

(Meenu Sethi)

(A.S. Bisht)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

Court Master